KE SKYNEWS

Date : January 4, 2022

*2nd Amendment*
Ticket Handling Guidelines for Korea Entry
Restrictions Extension

Please be advised that the Korea Entry Restriction below has been extended to February
3, 2022, and the amendment for the rule waiver will be as follows:

All travelers arriving in South Korea from overseas will be required to undergo 10 days
of quarantine from December 3, 2021 regardless of vaccination status.

1. Waiver AUTH : 1IRCTFRWATW

2. Applicable Tickets : KE International Ticket (KE 180 Stock) to Korea
* Final destination must be Korea
* Transit via Korea is NOT applicable

3. Travel Dates : December 3, 2021 ~ February 3, 2022 (Arrival Date in ICN)

4. Ticket issuance dates : On/Before December 29, 2021

5. Waiver Details
e One-time reissue fee waiver
- Applicable to all revenue tickets; totally unused and/or partially used tickets
- Any Fare/Tax/Surcharge difference must be collected
- Complete the entire journey within the validity
- Also applicable to reissued/extended tickets based on the Covid-19 H/D
guidelines

e Refund penalty waiver
- Full refund is available (including Non-Refundable ticket)

¢ If you have any questions, please contact your sales representative

<AM:

KSREFAN AIR :%)



